MEETING MINUTES City Beautification January 16th, 2024

Councilwoman Diana Niceley (Chairwomen) called the Tuesday - January 16th, 2024 meeting of the City's "Beautification" task force to order @ 5:02 pm est. The meeting was posted and held at the Public Works Facility - main conference room.

The following members of the City's Beautification Task Force were in attendance:

ChairpersonDiana NiceleyMayorJessica FetteCouncil MembersTyson HermesRenee WilsonVicki KyleStaff RepresentativePeter GlennKevin QuinnKenny Allen

Residents One in attendance

## **Approval of Minutes**

Minutes were approved for the following dates:

- 1. October 17th, 2023
  - a. Diana Niceley made the motion for approval.
    - i. Renee Wilson seconded the motion.
      - All in favor approved.

## Course of Action/Action Taken//Votes

Discussionary items:

- 1. Discussed 3 year project list.
  - a. Updated list
- 2. Discussed 24/25 budget.
  - a. Discussed increasing the line item.
- 3. Discussed City Banner Program.
  - a. Update on the program
- 4. Kenton Lands Wildflower/Butterfly area
  - a. Presented butterfly sculpture scale model
  - b. Flower seed
  - c. Cost of planned materials
  - d. Outlet to be used at the corner of Kenton Lands and Crescent for electrical needs
- 5. Discussed decorative pole and signage
  - a. Example of the City gateway sign was shown
- 6. Next Meeting Date Apr 16, 2024 @ 5:00 PM

## **Adjournment**

Motion to adjourn by Tyson Hermes The task force adjourned at 5:53 PM	Seconded by Diana Niceley
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:	APPROVED AND RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
Kevin Quinn	Diana Niceley
Public Works Director	Chairperson, City Beautification Task Force
ATTESTED BY:	
Sherry Hoffman	<del></del>
City Clerk	
Oity Oloik	